
F

17 6 5 4 3 2

9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

89

A

B

C

D

E

A

B

C

D

E

F

SYM. ZONE DATE APP.DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REV.
G1 G2 G3

QUANTITY
REMARKS

D

PRINT
DISTR. CAD FILE NAME:

PLOT DATE:

UNLESS OTHER WISE

SPECIFIED :

 

DIMENSION S ARE IN IN CHES;

 TOLERAN CES ON:

0.0  `.02

0.00  `.01

0.000  `.005

FRACTIONS  `1/64

ANGLES  `0.5~

ALL SURFAC ES          
63

CHEC KED BY:

APPROVED BY: D
REV.R

E
V

.

SH. NO. OF

S
H

. N
O

.
O

F

DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE

CORNELL UNIVERSITY
Floyd R. Newman Laboratory

Ithaca, NY 14853

OK DATE N/A

DRAFTING (O'Connel):

MACHINE SHOP (Kaminski):

CHEMISTRY (Conklin):

ELECTRONICS SHOP (Barley):

FURNACE BRAZING (Sherwood):

BEAM WELDING (Sears):

WELDING OTHER (Gallagher):

UTILITIES INTEGRATION (Gallagher):

STOCKROOMS (Lockwood):

TECHNICAL RESOURCE APPROVALS
REQUIRED BEFORE FABRICATION

FOR MACHINING LUBRICANT USE ONLY
ALKALINE DETERGENT LUBRICANT CIMSTAR 40
OR EQUIVALENT APPROVED BY CORNELL LEPP

7102-071.idw

12/11/2007

PEB/VGV

PEB/VGV

CR-1

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A

A20 16 

7102-071

2
0

 
1

6
 

JGL P. Barnes 2/1/2007

7
1
0

2
-0

7
1

 

5-CELL CAVITY STRING ASSEMBLY FIXTURE

ERL INJECTOR CRYOMODULE

    3HOM-78 PEDESTAL SUB-ASM7102-071 (Sh.19)89

    1GATE VALVE PEDESTAL AT BEAM 

ENTRANCE, SUB-ASM

7102-071 (Sh.20)87

    2CAVITY PEDESTAL LEFT, SUB-ASM7102-071 (Sh.18)86

    1BASE FRAME SUB-ASM7102-071 (Sh.17)85

    1GATE VALVE PEDESTAL AT BEAM 

EXIT, SUB-ASM

7102-071 (Sh.8)21

    3HOM-106 PEDESTAL SUB-ASM7102-071 (Sh.8)20

    3CAVITY PEDESTAL RIGHT, 

SUB-ASM

7102-071 (Sh.6)12

    X5-CELL CAVITY STRING ASSEMBLY 

FIXTURE, ASSEMBLY

7102-071 (Sh.16)100

219.00

8.48

48.60

85

21891220868912208689122087

36.00

9.13

DFT. SCALE:
MATERIAL:
QTY:
NOTES:

FILE NAME:
SHEET NO.:

100
5-CELL CAVITY STRING ASSEMBLY FIXTURE, ASSEMBLY

1:10
 

1 PER CRYOMODULE
1. ALL DIMENSIONS FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
 
 
 

7102-071
16 

5-CELL CAVITY STRING ASSEMBLY FIXTURE, ASSEMBLY

New sheet.A  12/04/07 VM



BOTTOM VIEW
 

SECTION  A-A
SCALE 1:5

F

17 6 5 4 3 2

9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

89

A

B

C

D

E

A

B

C

D

E

F

SYM. ZONE DATE APP.DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REV.
G1 G2 G3

QUANTITY
REMARKS

D

PRINT
DISTR. CAD FILE NAME:

PLOT DATE:

UNLESS OTHER WISE

SPECIFIED :

 

DIMENSION S ARE IN IN CHES;

 TOLERAN CES ON:

0.0  `.02

0.00  `.01

0.000  `.005

FRACTIONS  `1/64

ANGLES  `0.5~

ALL SURFAC ES          
63

CHEC KED BY:

APPROVED BY: D
REV.R

E
V

.

SH. NO. OF

S
H

. N
O

.
O

F

DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE

CORNELL UNIVERSITY
Floyd R. Newman Laboratory

Ithaca, NY 14853

OK DATE N/A

DRAFTING (O'Connel):

MACHINE SHOP (Kaminski):

CHEMISTRY (Conklin):

ELECTRONICS SHOP (Barley):

FURNACE BRAZING (Sherwood):

BEAM WELDING (Sears):

WELDING OTHER (Gallagher):

UTILITIES INTEGRATION (Gallagher):

STOCKROOMS (Lockwood):

TECHNICAL RESOURCE APPROVALS
REQUIRED BEFORE FABRICATION

FOR MACHINING LUBRICANT USE ONLY
ALKALINE DETERGENT LUBRICANT CIMSTAR 40
OR EQUIVALENT APPROVED BY CORNELL LEPP

7102-071.idw

12/11/2007

PEB/VGV

PEB/VGV

CR-1

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A

A20 17 

7102-071

2
0

 
1

7
 

JGL P. Barnes 2/1/2007

7
1
0

2
-0

7
1

 

5-CELL CAVITY STRING ASSEMBLY FIXTURE

ERL INJECTOR CRYOMODULE

 St. Steel  144#10 Spring Lock WasherPurchased103

 St. Steel  163/8 Spring Lock WasherPurchased102

 St. Steel  163/8 WasherPurchased101

 St. Steel  163/8-24 x 3/4 Socket Hd. Cap ScrewPurchased99

 St. Steel  41/2-20 x 1 Socket Head Cap ScrewPurchased98

 St. Steel  41/2 Spring Lock WashersPurchased97

    4CasterPurchased96

 St. Steel  41-8 Hex NutPurchased95

 St. Steel  14410-32 x 1/2 Socket Head Cap ScrewPurchased94

    2Thomson Rail Assembly 

SRA-12-SM-L228

Purchased93

    4Leveler Nut7102-071 (Sh.10)61

    4Cart Foot Adjustment Assembly7102-071 (Sh.11)47

    2Caster Leveler Beam7102-071 (Sh.3)46

    1Base Structure Weldment7102-071 (Sh.1)1

    XBASE FRAME SUB-ASM7102-071 (Sh.17)85

A

A

219.00 REF.

23.11
REF.

41.13 REF.

18.00
93

94 103

BASE FRAME SUB-ASM

98

97

47

95

1

46

99 102 101

171.00 REF.

DFT. SCALE:
MATERIAL:
QTY:
NOTES:

FILE NAME:
SHEET NO.:

85
BASE FRAME SUB-ASM

1:10
 

1 PER ASSEMBLY
 
 
 
 

7102-071
17 

61

96

New sheet.A  12/04/07 VM



F

17 6 5 4 3 2

9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

89

A

B

C

D

E

A

B

C

D

E

F

SYM. ZONE DATE APP.DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REV.
G1 G2 G3

QUANTITY
REMARKS

D

PRINT
DISTR. CAD FILE NAME:

PLOT DATE:

UNLESS OTHER WISE

SPECIFIED :

 

DIMENSION S ARE IN IN CHES;

 TOLERAN CES ON:

0.0  `.02

0.00  `.01

0.000  `.005

FRACTIONS  `1/64

ANGLES  `0.5~

ALL SURFAC ES          
63

CHEC KED BY:

APPROVED BY: D
REV.R

E
V

.

SH. NO. OF

S
H

. N
O

.
O

F

DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE

CORNELL UNIVERSITY
Floyd R. Newman Laboratory

Ithaca, NY 14853

OK DATE N/A

DRAFTING (O'Connel):

MACHINE SHOP (Kaminski):

CHEMISTRY (Conklin):

ELECTRONICS SHOP (Barley):

FURNACE BRAZING (Sherwood):

BEAM WELDING (Sears):

WELDING OTHER (Gallagher):

UTILITIES INTEGRATION (Gallagher):

STOCKROOMS (Lockwood):

TECHNICAL RESOURCE APPROVALS
REQUIRED BEFORE FABRICATION

FOR MACHINING LUBRICANT USE ONLY
ALKALINE DETERGENT LUBRICANT CIMSTAR 40
OR EQUIVALENT APPROVED BY CORNELL LEPP

7102-071.idw

12/11/2007

PEB/VGV

PEB/VGV

CR-1

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A

A20 18 

7102-071

2
0

 
1

8
 

JGL P. Barnes 2/1/2007

7
1
0

2
-0

7
1

 

5-CELL CAVITY STRING ASSEMBLY FIXTURE

ERL INJECTOR CRYOMODULE

    1PEDESTAL SIDE PLATE-CAVITY-27102-071 (Sh.12)16B

    1PEDESTAL SIDE PLATE-CAVITY-17102-071 (Sh.12)16A

 McMaster-Carr's 

92676A429

  21/4-28 Hex Nut, BrassPurchased107

 McMaster-Carr's 

92240A114

  21/4-28 x 2-1/2  Hex Head Cap Screw, 

SS

Purchased106

 St. Steel  21/4-20 x 2-1/4 Sock. Head Cap ScrewPurchased105

 St. Steel  21/4 WasherPurchased104

 St. Steel  41/4-20 x 1 Socket Head Cap ScrewPurchased92

 St. Steel  110-32 x 1/4 Set ScrewPurchased65

    1Handwheel Extension7102-071 (Sh.10)64

    2Adjuster Spacer7102-071 (Sh.10)63

    2Adjuster Bracket7102-071 (Sh.10)62

 St. Steel  31/4-20 x 7/8 Flat Hd. Cap ScrewPurchased42

 MMC 91658A189  31/2-13 x 1-1/2 Set Screw, Rnd TipPurchased41

 St. Steel  21/4-20 x 1-1/4 Sock. Hd. Cap ScrewPurchased40

 St. Steel  21/4-20 x 1-3/4 Sock. Hd. Cap ScrewPurchased39

 St. Steel  181/4-20 x 3/4 Sock. Head Cap ScrewPurchased38

 St. Steel  168-32 x 5/8 Socket Head Cap ScrewPurchased37

 MMC 91944A470  1Spherical Washer 7/16 - 1/2"Purchased36

 Brass  11/2-20 Hex NutPurchased35

 St. Steel  11/4-20 Threaded Rod, L = 2.60 inPurchased34

 Cat. #A6009B-S6  1Velmex PositionerPurchased33

    1Fixed to Cavity Plate Top7110-014 (It.60)32

    1Cavity Support Tuner Spacer7110-014 (It.58)31

    1Slotted Cavity Support Plate7102-071 (Sh.15)30

 Thomson 

#SSUPBO-12-DP

  4Thomson Pillow BlockPurchased28

    2Rail Clamp Assembly7110-014 (It.48)27

    1Pedestal Base Plate-Cavity7102-071 (Sh.9)19

    1Cavity Web Leg-27102-071 (Sh.7)18

    1Cavity Web Leg-17102-071 (Sh.7)17

    1Pedestal Top Plate-Cavity7102-071 (Sh.7)15

    1Bottom Plate-Cavity7102-071 (Sh.7)14

    1Top Plate-Cavity7102-071 (Sh.7)13

    4Cavity Support Spacer7102-071 (Sh.15)11

    XCAVITY PEDESTAL LEFT, SUB-ASM7102-071 (Sh.17)86

31

40

30

38

38

13

41
35

36

32

39

34

38

42

65

64

16A

38

14

15

19

27

28

38

11

16B

33

37

21.13 REF.

24.69
REF.

20.74 REF.

17

18

DFT. SCALE:
MATERIAL:
QTY:
NOTES:

FILE NAME:
SHEET NO.:

86
CAVITY PEDESTAL LEFT, SUB-ASM

1:4
 

2 PER ASSEMBLY
 
 
 
 

7102-071
18 

CAVITY PEDESTAL LEFT, SUB-ASM

63 62 107

106

105 104

New sheet.A  12/04/07 VM

92



F

17 6 5 4 3 2

9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

89

A

B

C

D

E

A

B

C

D

E

F

SYM. ZONE DATE APP.DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REV.
G1 G2 G3

QUANTITY
REMARKS

D

PRINT
DISTR. CAD FILE NAME:

PLOT DATE:

UNLESS OTHER WISE

SPECIFIED :

 

DIMENSION S ARE IN IN CHES;

 TOLERAN CES ON:

0.0  `.02

0.00  `.01

0.000  `.005

FRACTIONS  `1/64

ANGLES  `0.5~

ALL SURFAC ES          
63

CHEC KED BY:

APPROVED BY: D
REV.R

E
V

.

SH. NO. OF

S
H

. N
O

.
O

F

DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE

CORNELL UNIVERSITY
Floyd R. Newman Laboratory

Ithaca, NY 14853

OK DATE N/A

DRAFTING (O'Connel):

MACHINE SHOP (Kaminski):

CHEMISTRY (Conklin):

ELECTRONICS SHOP (Barley):

FURNACE BRAZING (Sherwood):

BEAM WELDING (Sears):

WELDING OTHER (Gallagher):

UTILITIES INTEGRATION (Gallagher):

STOCKROOMS (Lockwood):

TECHNICAL RESOURCE APPROVALS
REQUIRED BEFORE FABRICATION

FOR MACHINING LUBRICANT USE ONLY
ALKALINE DETERGENT LUBRICANT CIMSTAR 40
OR EQUIVALENT APPROVED BY CORNELL LEPP

7102-071.idw

12/11/2007

PEB/VGV

PEB/VGV

CR-1

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A

A20 19 

7102-071

2
0

 
1

9
 

JGL P. Barnes 2/1/2007

7
1
0

2
-0

7
1

 

5-CELL CAVITY STRING ASSEMBLY FIXTURE

ERL INJECTOR CRYOMODULE

 McMaster-Carr's 

92676A429

  21/4-28 Hex Nut, BrassPurchased107

 McMaster-Carr's 

92240A114

  21/4-28 x 2-1/2  Hex Head Cap Screw, 

SS

Purchased106

 St. Steel  21/4-20 x 2-1/4 Sock. Head Cap ScrewPurchased105

 St. Steel  21/4 WasherPurchased104

 St. Steel  31/4-20 x 1 Socket Head Cap ScrewPurchased92

    4GV Pillar7102-071 (Sh.2)91

 St. Steel  110-32 x 1/4 Set ScrewPurchased65

    1Handwheel Extension7102-071 (Sh.10)64

    2Adjuster Spacer7102-071 (Sh.10)63

    2Adjuster Bracket7102-071 (Sh.10)62

    1HOM Alignment Support Top Plate7110-014 (It.49)44

 St. Steel  31/4-20 x 7/8 Flat Head Cap ScrewPurchased42

 St. Steel  31/2-13 x 1-1/2 Rnd Tip Set ScrewPurchased41

 St. Steel  131/4-20 x 3/4 Socket Head Cap ScrewPurchased38

 St. Steel  168-32 x 5/8 Socket Head Cap ScrewPurchased37

 MMC 91944A470  17/16-1/2" Spherical WasherPurchased36

 Brass  11/2-20 Hex NutPurchased35

 St. Steel  11/2-20 Threaded Rod, L = 2.60"Purchased34

 Cat. #A6009B-S6  1Velmex PositionerPurchased33

 Thompson 

#SSUPBO-12-DP

  4Thompson Pillow BlockPurchased28

    2Rail Clamp Assembly7110-014 (It.48)27

    3Pedestal Leg7102-071 (Sh.9)26

    1Bottom Plate-HOM-GV7102-071 (Sh.9)25

    1Top Plate-HOM-GV7102-071 (Sh.9)24

    1Pedestal Base Plate-HOM-GV7102-071 (Sh.9)23

    1Pedestal Top Plate-HOM-GV7102-071 (Sh.9)22

    XHOM-78 PEDESTAL SUB-ASM7102-071 (Sh.19)89

HOM-78 PEDESTAL SUB-ASM

DFT. SCALE:
MATERIAL:
QTY:

NOTES:

FILE NAME:
SHEET NO.:

89
HOM-78 PEDESTAL SUB-ASM

1:4
 

3 PER ASSEMBLY
 
 
 
 

7102-071
19 

44

91

35

36

24

25

22

26

2327

38

38

41

34

38

42

65

64

33

28

38

37

92

27.04
REF.

10.75 REF.

20.75 REF.

New sheet.A  12/04/07 VM

63 62 107

106

105 104



F

17 6 5 4 3 2

9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

89

A

B

C

D

E

A

B

C

D

E

F

SYM. ZONE DATE APP.DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REV.
G1 G2 G3

QUANTITY
REMARKS

D

PRINT
DISTR. CAD FILE NAME:

PLOT DATE:

UNLESS OTHER WISE

SPECIFIED :

 

DIMENSION S ARE IN IN CHES;

 TOLERAN CES ON:

0.0  `.02

0.00  `.01

0.000  `.005

FRACTIONS  `1/64

ANGLES  `0.5~

ALL SURFAC ES          
63

CHEC KED BY:

APPROVED BY: D
REV.R

E
V

.

SH. NO. OF

S
H

. N
O

.
O

F

DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE

CORNELL UNIVERSITY
Floyd R. Newman Laboratory

Ithaca, NY 14853

OK DATE N/A

DRAFTING (O'Connel):

MACHINE SHOP (Kaminski):

CHEMISTRY (Conklin):

ELECTRONICS SHOP (Barley):

FURNACE BRAZING (Sherwood):

BEAM WELDING (Sears):

WELDING OTHER (Gallagher):

UTILITIES INTEGRATION (Gallagher):

STOCKROOMS (Lockwood):

TECHNICAL RESOURCE APPROVALS
REQUIRED BEFORE FABRICATION

FOR MACHINING LUBRICANT USE ONLY
ALKALINE DETERGENT LUBRICANT CIMSTAR 40
OR EQUIVALENT APPROVED BY CORNELL LEPP

7102-071.idw

12/11/2007

PEB/VGV

PEB/VGV

CR-1

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A

A20 20 

7102-071

2
0

 
2

0
 

JGL P. Barnes 2/1/2007

7
1
0

2
-0

7
1

 

5-CELL CAVITY STRING ASSEMBLY FIXTURE

ERL INJECTOR CRYOMODULE

 McMaster-Carr's 

92676A429

  21/4-28 Hex Nut, BrassPurchased107

 McMaster-Carr's 

92240A114

  21/4-28 x 2-1/2  Hex Head Cap Screw, 

SS

Purchased106

 St. Steel  21/4-20 x 2-1/4 Sock. Head Cap ScrewPurchased105

 St. Steel  21/4 WasherPurchased104

 St. Steel  31/4-20 x 1 Socket Head Cap ScrewPurchased92

    4GV Pillar7102-071 (Sh.2)91

    1GV Support Plate Modification7102-071 (Sh.15)90

 St. Steel  110-32 x 1/4 Socket Head Set ScrewPurchased65

    1Handwheel Extension7102-071 (Sh.10)64

    2Adjuster Spacer7102-071 (Sh.10)63

    2Adjuster Bracket7102-071 (Sh.10)62

 St. Steel  31/4-20 x 8/7 Flat Head Cap ScrewPurchased42

 MMC 91658A189  31/2-13 x 1-1/2 Set Screw Rnd TipPurchased41

 St. Steel  131/4-20 x 3/4 Socket Head Cap ScrewPurchased38

 St. Steel  168-32 x 5/8 Socket Head Cap ScrewPurchased37

 MMC 91944A470  17/16-1/2" Spherical WasherPurchased36

 Brass  11/2-20 Hex NutPurchased35

 St. Steel  11/2-20 Threaded Rod, L = 2.60"Purchased34

 Cat. #A6009B-S6  1Velmex PositionerPurchased33

    3GV Pedestal Leg7102-071 (Sh.9)29

 Thompson 

#SSUPBO-12-DP

  4Thompson Pillow BlockPurchased28

    2Rail Clamp Assembly7110-014 (It.48)27

    1Bottom Plate-HOM-GV7102-071 (Sh.9)25

    1Top Plate-HOM-GV7102-071 (Sh.9)24

    1Pedestal Base Plate-HOM-GV7102-071 (Sh.9)23

    1Pedestal Top Plate-HOM-GV7102-071 (Sh.9)22

    XGATE VALVE PEDESTAL AT BEAM 

ENTRANCE, SUB-ASM

7102-071 (Sh.20)87

24

25

22

91

90

35

36

38

38

41

34

38

64

65

29

2327

28

37

92

20.75 REF.

11.00
REF.

23.33
REF.

DFT. SCALE:
MATERIAL:
QTY:

NOTES:

FILE NAME:
SHEET NO.:

87
GATE VALVE PEDESTAL AT BEAM ENTRANCE, SUB-ASM

1:4
 

1 PER ASSEMBLY
 
 
 
 

7102-071
20 

GATE VALVE PEDESTAL AT BEAM ENTRANCE, SUB-ASM

33

42

38

New sheetA  12/04/07 VM

63 62 107

106

105 104


